


25 March 2019

Email: 

Re: Official Information Act

Dear 

I am responding on behalf of Hauora Tairāwhiti (Tairāwhiti DHB) to your OIA Request of 8 March regarding remuneration of RMOs, SMOs and employees for work carried out as a result of the strike actions.

Our response to your request:

1. Any remuneration, including but not limited to incentives, of RMOs, Senior Medical Officers and any other employee for work carried out as a result of the strike actions.

\$353,770.00

2. Any ancillary costs incurred by the DHB as a result of the strike action including, but not limited to, meals provided, taxi chits and/or alternative days off.

Description	Total Strike Costs
Specialist Medical Officers	292,110.00
MOSS	6,700.00
Registrars	5,015.00
Senior Nurses	5,520.00
Reception and Catering	816.95
Advertising	3,170.31
Total Strike Costs	313,332.26

3. Further to item (1) above, detail of all costs associated with and time spent by any other staff such as administrators, payroll staff and managers undertaking tasks resulting from the strike action including, but not limited to, rescheduling of patients, contingency planning, calculating pay alterations as a result of strike action, drafting communication with the public and other staff regarding the strike.

Hauora Tairāwhiti does not hold this information. Therefore, under section 18(g) of the Official Information Act we are unable to provide you with this information.

If you are not satisfied with this response you may contact the Office of the Ombudsmen, phone 0800 802 602.

Please note this response, or an edited version of this response, may be published on the Hauora Tairāwhiti DHB website. Your personal/identifying information will be redacted from any responses published.

If you feel that there are good reasons why your response should not be made publicly available, we will be happy to consider this.

Ngā mihi,

Briar Hunter
Communications Advisor
Hauora Tairāwhiti